. CRIGIA
Decision No. 549244 :-«U i ﬂ J\ a"

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Apnlication of
TUOLUVMNE TELEPEQNE CO.

(1) To enter inte a loan agreement
with the United States of America
mder and »ursuent to the Rural
Electrification Act of 1936, as
amended, aeting through the Adminis-
trator of the Rural Elecetrification
Administration;

() To execute its promissory notes
to sald United States of America in

the sum of $202,000, said obligation
to bear interest at the rate of two

per cent ner canum;

Anplication No. 38725
(Requisition for
Loan Funds)

(3) To execute and deliver a mort-
gage of realty and chattels covering
all of the nroperties of apylicant as
security for the nayment of said
obligation;

(4) To apply the procceds derived
from said notes to the expansion,
rehabllitation and impnrovement of
the nlant and facilities of said
company and to the discharge of
certain obligetions of the commwany.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

SRCOND SURPLEMENTAL QRDER

By Decision No. 54467, dated February 5, 1957, in the above
entitled matter, the Commission authorized Tuolunme Telephone Co.
to issue $202,000 of notes to the United States of Amezrica, acting
through the Rural Electrification Administration, and, subjiect %o
further authorization, to use the nroceeds for the purpose of expand-
ing, rehabilitating and improving its facilities and serviéc, of
refinancing indebtedness and of providing working capnital. e
authorization of the Commission recouired applicant to file 2 copy of
each requisition for an advance of funds under the loan contract and
t0 secure a supplemental order authorizing the expenditure of such
funds. Here;ofore, the Commission has apnroved expenditures of

$5,017.
-1-




A.38968 EL

Applicant now secks apnroval for additional expenditures of
$24,700 from the loan funds. A statement showing the estimated

expenditures, the recuisition heretofore approved and the amount now

- requested, is as follows:

Estimated - Requisition  Amount
Expenditures Apnroved = Resuested

Construction $155,700 ¥ - ¢ 9,000
Engineering 12,000 2,017 8,000
Operating ecuipment 5,800 - 4,000
General overheads 12 470 - 2,900
Orerating funds 3,586 - 200
Refinancing 3,000 3,000 -
Contlngenc1e°

Totals $202,000 $24,700

Unon reviewing this requisition we are of the opinion that

an order should be entered apnroving it; therefore,

IT IS EEREBY QRDERED that the requisition of Tuolumnec
Telephone Co., to draw down $24,700 of the proceeds from the issue of
tﬁe notes authorized by Decision No. 54467, dated February 5, 1957,
hereby is approved, and Tuolumne Telephone Co. hereby is authorized
to disdurse said sum of $24,700 for the purposes indicated in szid

requisition.

This second supplemental order will become effective on the
date hereof.

y
Dated at Sunsrwumwo Californla, this )7'—- day of
Lad 4 v *957-

U

ol

@ @Uf’:f‘fé‘m firen

- ic—-m

Commissioners




